

IAM Air Transport District 142

9633 S 48th St, Ste 100 Phoenix, Arizona 85044 816-982-6480 iamd1142@iamd1142.org

Date: January 5, 2024

File: BHS – 2024

2024 - 03

IAM/BAHAMASAIR TENTATIVE AGREEMENT RATIFICATION INFORMATION

Dear Sisters and Brothers:

The ratification vote for the Bahamasair Tentative Agreement has been scheduled to occur online next Thursday, January 11, 2024. We will be holding employee meetings ahead of the ratification vote.

Next Tuesday, January 9, and Wednesday, January 10, an IAM representative will be in the FLL and MIA stations during the day, to answer any questions you may have about the Tentative Agreement. In addition to the in-person opportunities, two online Zoom meetings will be conducted Tuesday at 7:00 p.m. and Wednesday at 9:00 a.m. You can access the online meetings from a PC, tablet, iPad, or internet-capable cell phone by going to the following links:

Tuesday, January 9 at 7 pm:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/82409430710?pwd=Damaq9VNMKxJmFTYNIRN12C3aNMgld.1

Wednesday, January 10 at 9 am:

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/85950088825?pwd=jZEbc35Tm1XRWwPlJ8kuTDae6CaRjR.1

Links to these meetings will be delivered to your emails on file with the company. At each of these meetings, a District Lodge 142 General Chair will be available to answer any questions you may have. A copy of the Tentative Agreement, with changes outlined in red, will remain available to everyone electronically via the District Lodge 142 website and can be accessed at this link: https://bit.ly/atd142-bhs-ta

We recommend your support with a \underline{YES} vote on this Tentative Agreement. Your patience and solidarity have been instrumental in reaching an Agreement that you deserve.

Sincerely and fraternally,

John M. Coveny, Jr.

President/Directing General Chair
IAM District 142

James M. Samuel
General Chair
IAM District 142

JC/JS/td

: R. Johnsen, General Vice-President, Air Transport Territory

E. Fraser, Chief of Staff, Air Transport Territory

T. Regan, Airline Coordinator, Air Transport Territory

J. Carlson, Air Transport Coordinator

DL 142 Executive Board

POST ON ALL IAM BULLETIN BOARDS